FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 05/03/2013

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 587

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 05/03/2013

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

-----X

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures), *et al.*

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/2011

Kapnick, J.

STATEMENT OF WITHDRAWAL OF CONDITIONAL OBJECTION

STATEMENT OF WITHDRAWAL OF CONDITIONAL OBJECTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Federal Housing Finance Agency ("FHFA"), as Conservator for the Federal National Mortgage Association and the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, by its attorneys, states as follows:

- 1. On August 30, 2011, FHFA filed an Appearance and Conditional Objection in this matter.
- 2. In accordance with the February 26, 2013 Amended Scheduling Order, FHFA hereby withdraws its Conditional Objection and states that it does not intend to present evidence or testimony in opposition to the Settlement at the final hearing.

Dated:

New York, New York

May 3, 2013

KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP

By: Michael & Ha

Marc E. Kasowitz (mkasowitz@kasowitz.com)

Hector Torres (<u>htorres@kasowitz.com</u>)
Michael A. Hanin (<u>mhanin@kasowitz.com</u>)

1633 Broadway New York, New York 10019 (212) 506-1700

Attorneys for FHFA